## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Beliveau	05/06/2004
Michel Demeule	05/04/2004
Yanick Bertrand	05/04/2004
Jonathan Michaud-Levesque	05/04/2004
Yanneve Rolland	05/04/2004
Julie Jodoin	05/05/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSFERT PLUS	
Street Address:	550 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 100	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1B9	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10556145

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: armstrong@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0480-0165PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Nuell

500141168 PATENT REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0415

10556145

00 0V\$ F

Total Attachments: 2 source=20060821Assignment#page1.tif source=20060821Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0416

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## **UNIVERSAL**

WHEREAS, I/We Richard Béliveau, Michel Demeule, Yanick Bertrand,

Jonathan Michaud-Levesque, Yannève Rolland and Julie Jodoin, have invented certain improvements in COMPOUND AND METHOD FOR REGULATING PLASMINOGEN ACTIVATION AND CELL MIGRATION and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/469,000 filed May 9, 2003; and:

WHEREAS, TRANSFERT PLUS of 550, Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 100, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3A 1B9 and (hereinafter referred to as the Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignees.

I/We further agree, without any payment by said Assignees other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignees, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and set in this

day of 2003 RES REEL: 018151 FRAME: 041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this
day of may	200%. MQ-
Anthony Regina	
Jell J	Mah Dement
Witness	Michel Demeule
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this
Hay of Many	2007.
all /	Sat De
Constance Gagnon	Yanick Bertrand
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this
day of MAi	20034 J. M.L.
Con Con	M
Constance Gagnan	Jonathan Michaud-Levesque
•	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this
day of May	<u>200</u> 3.4 YR. <sub>.∥</sub> ∫ .
Anthony Resing	Unhan
Witness	Yannève Rolland
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this
S day of May	200\$H 35.
Milad Rionain	delle lodoin
Witness	Julia Jodoin

**RECORDED: 08/21/2006** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0418**